
TOWN OFFICE TERM VOTE FOR NAME PARTY ADDRESS EMAIL
Freeholder 3 YEAR TERM Vote for 

One
Shaun C. Van Doren Republican PO Box 132 Oldwick NJ 

08858
shaunvandoren@gmail.com

Patrick D. Heller Democrat 7 Edison Road Whitehouse 
Station, NJ  08889

heller4freeholder@yahoo.com

Alexandria 
Twp

Township 
Committee

3 Year Term Vote for 
One

James P. Kiernan Republican 472 Woolf Road Milford, NJ  
08848

jimkiernan2@gmail.com

Max Cooper Democrat 199 County Road 513 
Frenchtown, NJ 08825

contactmaxcooper@gmail.com

Bethlehem 
Twp

Township 
Committee

3 Year Term Vote for 
Two

Paul Muir Republican 2 Alpaugh Drive, Asbury, NJ 
08802

bigpaulscars@gmail.com

Judith Nelson Republican 173 Brunswick Pike, Asbury, 
NJ 08802

dibattistaju@yahoo.com

No Nomination Made Democrat
No Nomination Made Democrat

 
Bloomsbury 
Boro

Common Council 3 Year Term Vote for 
Two

Al Stiehler Republican 10 Fawn Run, Bloomsbury, 
NJ 08804

alstiehler@yahoo.com

Eric Weger Republican 84 Main Street Bloomsbury, 
NJ  08804

eric.weger@pseg.com

Michael A. Cammarota  Democrat 109 Brunswick Avenue 
Bloomsbury, NJ  08804

michael.cammarota@yahoo.com

No Nomination Made

Califon Boro Borough Council 3 Year Term Vote for 
Two

Richard Baggstrom Republican 3 Kellie Court, Califon, NJ 
07830

baggie0425@gmail.com

Ed Haversang Republican 129 Philhower Ave., Califon, 
NJ 07830

echaversang@gmail.com

No Nomination Made Democrat
No Nomination Made Democrat

Town of 
Clinton

Common Council 3 Year Term Vote for 
Two

Nicholas Bruno Republican 1 Goosetown Drive, Clinton, 
NJ 08809

nickbruno8404@gmail.com

No Nomination Made Republican
Rielly Karsh Democrat 116 Center Street Clinton, 

NJ  08809
rielly.karsh@gmail.com

Megan Johnson Democrat 4 Hiilside Drive Clinton, NJ  
08809

megljohnson@gmail.com

Clinton Twp Mayor 3 Year Term Vote for 
One

Brian K. Mullay Republican 9 Old Clinton Road, 
Lebanon, NJ 08833

bmullay@yahoo.com

2020 GENERAL



No Nomination Made Democrat

Delaware Twp Township 
Committee

3 Year Term Vote for 
Two

Charles P. Herman Republican 4 Rittenhouse Road, 
Stockton, NJ 08559

charlesherman1170@gmail.com

Chad W. Bower Republican 3 Severns Way, Stockton, NJ 
08559

chadbower@msn.com

Susan D. Lockwood Democrat 161 Lambertville 
Headquarters Rd. Stockton, 
NJ  08559

lockwood161@comcast.net 

Doug Borden Democrat 245 Lambertville‐
Headquarters Rd. Stockton, 
NJ  08559

dborden@bordenperlman.com

East Amwell 
Twp

Township 
Committee

3 Year Term Vote for 
Two

John Mills Republican 18 Danberry Drive, Ringoes, 
NJ 08551

4208johnfmills@gmail.com

Tara K. Ramsey Republican 6 Laga Court, Ringoes, NJ 
08551

tara_k11@yahoo.com

Thomas Jarick Democrat 11 Rainbow Hill Road 
Flemington, NJ  08822

tom@rentacoop.com

Philippe C. Marchal Democrat 14 Welisewitz Road Ringoes, 
NJ 08551

philippe.c.marchal@gmail.com

Flemington 
Boro

Borough Council 3 Year Term Vote for 
Two

Kimberly A. Tilly Republican 68 Bonnell St., Flemington, 
NJ 08822

tillyforcouncil@gmail.com

Marc D. Hain Republican 28 New York Avenue 
Flemington, NJ  08822

marchain4council@gmail.com

Malik Johnston Democrat 28 East Main Street 
Flemington, NJ  08822

flemington2019@gmail.com

Elizabeth Rosetti Democrat 56 Park Avenue Flemington, 
NJ  08822

flemington2019@gmail.com

Franklin Twp Township 
Committee

3 Year Term Vote for 
One

Philip Koury Republican 71 Sidney Road, Annandale, 
NJ 08801

mckoury@att.net

John Benscoter Democrat 171 Old Franklin School Rd. 
Pittstown, NJ  08867

john@johnbenscoter.com

Frenchtown 
Boro

Common Council 3 Year Term Vote for 
Two

No nomination Made Republican

No nomination Made Republican
Michele Liebtag Democrat 21 Fifth Street Frenchtown, 

NJ  08825
mliebtag2@gmail.com

Stacy Becker Democrat 201 Harrison Street 
Frenchtown, NJ  08825

stacyinnj@gmail.com

Common Council 1 Year 
Unexpired

Vote for 
One

No Nomination Made Republican



William O'Brien Democrat 16 Bridge Street 
Frenchtown, NJ 08825

bill@williamtobrien.com

Glen Gardner 
Boro

Borough Council 3 Year Term Vote for 
Two

Michael Gronau Republican 21 Fox Run Road, Glen 
Gardner, NJ 08826

megronau@gmail.com

Donald Robertella Republican 31 Overlook Drive, Glen 
Gardner, NJ 08826

drobertella1887@gmail.com

Suzanne Reeds Democrat 7 Church Street Glen 
Gardner, NJ  08826

jerseyreeds@gmail.com

Celeste L. Martin Democrat 1 Central Railroad Glen 
Gardner, NJ  08826

onecentral@mac.com

Borough Council 2 Year 
Unexpired

Vote for 
One

James Ayotte Republican 22 Bell Avenue Glen 
Gardner, NJ  08826

aaconstructionllc@gmail.com

Thomas G. Davis Democrat 526 Brian Dean Drive Glen 
Gardner, NJ  08826

tgdavis526@gmail.com

Hampton Boro Borough Council 3 Year Term Vote for 
Two

Robert Baker Republican 49 Main Street Hampton, NJ  
08827

voorheeswrestling@gmail.com

Robert Wotanowski Republican 41 Wells Avenue Hampton, 
NJ  08827

bthrobert@gmail.com

No Nomination Made Democrat
No Nomination Made Democrat

High Bridge 
Boro

Borough Council 3 Year Term Vote for 
Two

Alan E. Schwartz Republican 14 Thomas Street High 
Bridge, NJ 08829

aeaschwartz@gmail.com

No Nomination Made Republican
Natalie Ferry Democrat 5 Stillwell Road High Bridge, 

NJ 08829
ferry.district1@gmail.com

Michelle S. Hoffmann Democrat 61 Church Street High 
Bridge NJ 08829

michelleshinhoffmann@gmail.com

Holland Twp Township 
Committee

3 Year Term Vote for 
Two

Raymond B. Krov Republican 16 Woods Edge Road, 
Milford, NJ 08848

rkrov@ptd.net

Lisa Pezzano Mickey Republican 6 Woods Edge Road, 
Milford, NJ 08848

lpmickey@pmblawfire.com

No Nomination Made
No Nomination Made

Kingwood Twp Township 
Committee

3 Year Term Vote for 
One

Maureen Syrnick Republican 31 Stompf Tavern Rd., 
Stockton, NJ 08559

msyrnick@gmail.com

No Nomination MDE Democrat

Lambertville 
City

City Council 3 Year Term Vote for 
Two

No Nomination Made Republican

No Nomination Made Republican



Steven Stegman Democrat 100 Studdiford Street 
Lambertville, NJ  08530

dimer@comcast.net

Benedetta Lambert Democrat 57 Lincoln Avenue 
Lambertville, NJ 08530

rulambert@comcast.net

Lebanon Boro Borough Council 3 Year Term Vote for 
Two

James P. Lance Republican 17 Esther Court, Lebanon, 
NJ 08833

bosbruns2018@comcast.net

Mary Basile Logan Republican 27 Cherry Street, Lebanon, 
NJ 08833

mmlogan9235@gmail.com

Benedict F. Valliere Democrat 74 Brunswick Avenue 
Lebanon, NJ  08833

benvalliere@gmail.com

Carona Davis Diop Democrat 67 Conover Terrace 
Lebanon, NJ  08833

caronadiop@aol.com

Lebanon Twp Township 
Committee

3 Year Term Vote for 
Two

Thomas R. McKee Republican 22 Red Mill Road Glen 
Gardner, NJ  08826

rmckeethomas@gmail.com

Marc Laul Republican 3 Boulder Field Road 
Califon, NJ  07830

mlaul@sanmec.com

Robert Dannhauser Democrat 908 Ravine Road Califon, NJ  
07830

grobdan@gmail.com

Laramie Van Duzer Silber Democrat 106 Musconetcong River 
Road Washington, NJ 07882

laramie.silber@gmail.com

Milford Boro Borough Council 3 Year Term Vote for 
Two

Russell D. Heller Republican 21 Green Street Milford, NJ 
08848

rdheller@ptd.net

No Nomination Made Republican
Robert White Democrat 78 Frenchtown Road 

Milford, NJ 08848
rewtu45@gmail.com

No Nomination Made

Raritan Twp Township 
Committee

3 Year Term Vote for 
Two

Gary Hazard Republican 36 Sutphin Road, 
Flemington, NJ 08822

hazardg65@gmail.com

Robyn Fatooh Republican 10 Round Hill Court, 
Flemington, NJ 08822

rfatooh@gmail.com

Kent Davis Democrat 94 Barley Sheaf Road 
Flemington, NJ  08822

wkentdavis@gmail.com

John Dawson Democrat 1 Windsor Way Flemington, 
NJ  08822

jdawson757@gmail.com

Readington 
Twp

Township 
Committee

3 Year Term Vote for 
Two

John Albanese Republican 10 Blacksmith Road, 
Whitehouse Station, NJ 
08889

albanese223@gmail.com

Jonathan Heller Republican 102 Cole Road, Flemington, 
NJ 08822

jonathankheller@gmail.com



Rene Rao Democrat 20 Hay Barrick Road 
Whitehouse Station, NJ  
08889

rene_l_rao@yahoo.com

Alan Harwick Democrat 53 old Hwy 28 Box 483 
Whitehouse, NJ 08888

alan@harwicklaw.com

Stockton Boro Common Council 3 Year Term Vote for 
Two

Michael Nocar Republican 4 Broad Street Stockton, NJ  
08559

mnocar@gmail.com

No Nomination Made Republican
Michael I. Mann Democrat 8 Wilson Drive Stockton, NJ  

08559
michaelimann@comcast.net

Rececca L. Hendricks Democrat 14 Wilson Drive Stockton, NJ 
08559

rebecca.hendricks@temple.edu

Tewksbury 
Twp

Township 
Committee

3 Year Term Vote for 
One

Robert E. Becker III Republican 2 Beavers Road, Califon, NJ 
07830

robertebecker@gmail.com

No Nomination Made Democratic
Jean Frankel Independent 37 Water Street Lebanon, NJ 

08833
jeanfrankelfortewksbury@gmail.com

SLOGAN: Tewksbury 
Independent Voice

Union Twp Township 
Committee

3 Year Term Vote for 
Two

Frank T. Mazza Republican 44 Cooks Cross Road 
Pittstown, NJ  08867

ut140fm@gmail.com

Bruce R. Hirt Republican 40 Springhouse Road 
Asbury, NJ 08802

brucehirt@embarqmail.com

Lauren Shepherd Democrat 80 Race Street Pittstown, NJ  
08867

lshepherd26@hotmail.com

Paul E. Semegran Democrat 34 Hillside Court Clinton, NJ  
08809

paulsem5136@gmail.com

West Amwell 
Twp

Township 
Committee

3 Year Term Vote for 
One

John C. Dale Republican 276 Goat Hill Road 
Lambertville, NJ  08530

johncdale2@cs.com

Rebecca Smith‐Casey Democrat 1308 Route 179 
Lambertville, NJ  08530

rebecca.smith.jd@gmail.com


